

Purchasing Division 18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information – January 2, 2019

Contract Information						
Purchase Descriptio	on: <u>E</u>	Elevator Modernization for the Lake County Jail				
Sourcewell Contract Start Date:	: <u>1</u>	11/02/2016				
Sourcewell Contract Term Dates: Lake County Initial Term Dates: Lake County Renewals:		11/2/2016 through 11/2/2020				
		n/a				
		n/a				
Vendor Information						
Company Name: Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corporation						
Address:		355 Eisenhower Ln S				
		Street Address				Suite/Unit #
		nbard			IL	60148
	City	Sity			State	ZIP Code
Contact Name:						
Funding Account Description:	Corpora	ate Capital Improveme	nt Plan			
Budget Information: Included in FY2019 Corporate Capital Improvement Plan						
Department:	Faciliti	ies				
Department Contact	t: Jerem	iiah Varco		Award Amount:	<u>\$162,107</u>	

Joint Purchase Information

Scope of Work:

The Jail elevator number four for Babcox Courts transport having reached the end of its useful life, Facilities recommended, and funding was provided for the modernization of the elevator using Capital Improvement Program funds as part of the Fiscal Year 2019 Budget Process.

Procurement Method:

Purchasing identified a cooperative purchasing contract through Sourcewell (#100516-TKE) with Thyssenkrupp that was competitively solicited and awarded. Pursuant to Article 10-101 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, Cooperative Purchasing, Lake County may participate in a cooperative purchasing agreement for the procurement of goods with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.

Department Recommendation:

The Purchasing Division vetted the contract through Sourcewell (#100516-TKE) with Thyssenkrupp and determined that it met the requirements pursuant to State of Illinois Joint Purchasing Act and the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance.